Close the deal with
confidence

MNP Corporate Finance would like to thank our clients

for trusting us with their transaction advisory needs.

The following is a selection of transactions completed

across Canada in 2024.

MNP

CORPORATE FINANCE Inc.

@VET

STRATEGY

has acquired

S Lessard Callingwood

MNP Corporate Finance Inc. acted as exclusive
financial advisor to Lessard Callingwood

Veterinary Hospital Ltd. in structuring and
negotiating this transaction.
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CALGARY
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WINNIPEG
LONDON
TORONTO
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DRUMMONDVILLE
SHERBROOKE
QUEBEC
CHICOUTIMI
HALIFAX
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CORPORATE FIMANCE mi.
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has raised debt refinance and
growth capital of

$11,150,000
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Convertus:
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ORCGANICS INC.
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DA Waterloo

has acquired
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MNP

CORPORATE FIMANCE wr

Robert Young Group
of Companies

has acquired
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G.\Williams Paving
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DERMAPURE

adivision of

FUNCTIONALAB
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hias partnered with

FIGURRA.

INSTITUT

MNP

CORPORATE FIMANCE e

VetCare
A ~—"0

has acquired

AMHERST

WETERIMARY HOSFITAL
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Leadership Team

Transaction Leadership
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Brett Franklin Aleem Bandali Bryce Davis Mike Reynolds Mark Reynolds Mark Regehr
President Managing Director Managing Director Managing Director Managing Director Managing Director
Winnipeg Vancouver Vancouver Calgary Calgary Edmonton

brett.franklin@mnp.ca  aleem.bandali@mnp.ca  bryce.davis@mnp.ca mike.reynolds@mnp.ca mark.reynolds@mnp.ca  mark.regehr@mnp.ca
204.336.6190 778.374.2140 604.6371514 587.702.5909 403.536.5548 780.969.1404

Erik St-Hilaire Stephen Shaw Kevin Tremblay Jon Edgett Patrick Khouzam  Jean-Raymond Lafond
Managing Director Managing Director Managing Director Managing Director Managing Director Managing Director
Winnipeg Toronto Toronto Waterloo Montreal Drummondville
erik.st-hilaire@mnp.ca  stephen.shaw@mnp.ca  kevin.tremblay@mnp.ca jon.edgett@mnp.ca patrick.khouzam@mnp.ca  jean-raymond.lafond@mnp.ca
204.336.6200 416.515.3883 647.943.4051 519.772.7460 514.228.7874 819.473.7251

Jasmin Allard Jonathan Banford Frédéric Fortin David Bouchard Craig Maloney
Managing Director Managing Director Managing Director Managing Director Managing Director
Sherbrooke Chicoutimi Chicoutimi Québec Halifax
jasmin.Allard@mnp.ca jonathan.banford@mnp.ca frederic.fortin@mnp.ca david.bouchard@mnp.ca craig.maloney@mnp.ca
819.560.7856 418.696.3924 418.696.4561 418.425.1857 902.493.5430

Due Diligence Leadership

Johnny Earl Jonathan Conly John Caggianiello Wilson Lai Saad Arif David Cyr
Managing Director Managing Director Managing Director Managing Director Managing Director Managing Director
Vancouver Vancouver Toronto Toronto Toronto Montreal
johnny.earl@mnp.ca jonathan.conly@mnp.ca john.caggianiello@mnp.ca  wilson.lai@mnp.ca saad.arif@mnp david.cyr@mnp.ca
604.6371504 604.6371516 416.513.4177 289.695.4386 647.943.4104 514.8841764
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